

Amendment No. 1 dated 30.05.2024 to RFP Documents for “Network Expansion Scheme in Navinal (Mundra) area of Gujarat for drawal of power in the area” through a tariff-based competitive bidding process.

Sl. No.	Existing Clause	New/Revised Clause
1	<p>Definitions in the RFP Document</p> <p>“Bid Bond” shall mean the unconditional and irrevocable bank guarantee for Rs. 58.00 Crore (Rs Fifty Eight Crore only), to be submitted along with the Technical Bid by the Bidder under Clause 2.11 of this RFP, as per the format prescribed in Annexure 14;</p>	<p>Definitions in the RFP Document</p> <p>“Bid Bond” shall mean the unconditional and irrevocable bank guarantee for Rs. 23.20 Crore (Rs Twenty Three Crore Twenty Lakhs only), to be submitted along with the Technical Bid by the Bidder under Clause 2.11 of this RFP, as per the format prescribed in Annexure 14;</p> <p>---</p>